
Paid

Invoice No Date Status Other WIC Date Other WIC

8830550 10/18/2021 Paid 670.40$           12/22/2021 670.40$        

8829417 11/5/2021 Paid 6,712.00$        3/15/2022 6,712.00$     

8853701 3/31/2022 Paid 184.80$           5/12/2022 184.80$        

8926678 7/14/2023 Unpaid 25,490.80$   

8931969 8/15/2023 Unpaid 22,646.00$   

8936542 9/14/2023 Unpaid 3,747.20$     

8941480 10/17/2023 Unpaid 900.00$        

TOTAL 7,567.20$        52,784.00$   $7,567.20 7,567.20$   

50,000.00$   OUTSTANDING BALANCE PER HB READJUSTMENTS



THE OMNI 
333 EARLE OVINGTON BLVD, SUITE 901 
UNIONDALE, NEW YORK 11553 
516.880.8484 

THOMAS J. GARRY 
MEMBER 
DIRECT: 516.880.8489 
FAX: 516.880.8483 
TGARRY@HARRISBEACH.COM 

 

 

 
March 13, 2024 
 
 
 

Amanda LaValle, President & CEO 
Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1800 
244 Fair Street 
Kingston, NY 12402 

RE: Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
Matter No. 425519; Master Lease Agreement Invoices 

Dear Ms. LaValle: 

Thank you for your time on Monday meeting with Harris Beach to discuss the outstanding 
invoices from our firm. As discussed during our call, we are providing a courtesy discount of 
$2,784.00 off the total owed for the Master Lease Agreement matter. Breakdown is as follows:  

Master Lease Agreement Total: $52,784.00 
Less: Courtesy Discount of $2,784.00 
Total Due for the Master Lease Agreement Matter: $50,000.00 

Please provide a check payable to Harris Beach PLLC in the amount of $50,000.00 for the 
four (4) outstanding invoices on this matter, copies attached for your reference. Should you have 
any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  

 

Very truly yours, 

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 
 
 
 
Thomas J. Garry 
 

 
Cc: Jared A. Kasschau, Esq., jkasschau@harrisbeach.com 
 











































Billed Paid

Invoice No Date Status Balance Due Amount East West Date Amount East West

8829418 11/5/2021 Paid -$              8,287.20$                   8,287.20$        

8830553 10/18/2021 Paid -$              9,446.00$                   9,446.00$        12/22/2021 $9,446.00 $9,446.00

8824122 10/18/2021 Paid -$              6,307.60$                   6,307.60$        12/22/2021 $6,307.60 $6,307.60

8828997 11/5/2021 Paid 699.20$       699.20$                      699.20$           12/23/2021 $72,766.40 $72,766.40

8839865 1/12/2022 Paid 57,589.16$  81,424.36$                 81,424.36$     3/15/2022 $772.00 $772.00

8834863 12/20/2021 Paid -$              40,644.00$                 40,644.00$     4/22/2022 $57,589.16 $57,589.16

8836694 12/20/2021 Paid 72.80$          72.80$                        72.80$             4/22/2022 $3,086.70 $3,086.70

8843967 2/15/2022 Paid 3,086.70$    3,086.70$                   3,086.70$        5/12/2022 $22,036.25 $7,051.85 $14,799.60

8853699 3/31/2022 Paid 7,051.85$    7,051.85$                   7,051.85$        7/26/2022 $5,325.78 $5,352.78

8853700 3/31/2022 Paid 14,799.60$  14,799.60$                 14,799.60$     7/26/2022 $43,193.60 $43,193.60

8853701 3/31/2022 Paid 184.80$       184.80$                      8/18/2022 $15,921.50 $15,921.50

8865396 6/23/2022 Paid 5,325.78$    5,325.78$                   5,325.78$        8/18/2022 $29,209.00 $29,209.00

8865397 6/23/2022 Paid 43,193.60$  43,193.60$                 43,193.60$     9/30/2022 2,273.60$      2,273.60$      

8868630 7/13/2022 Paid 15,921.50$  15,921.50$                 15,921.50$     9/30/2022 3,680.40$      3,680.40$     

8868629 7/13/2022 Paid 29,209.00$  29,209.00$                 29,209.00$     9/30/2022 1,368.00$      1,368.00$      

8874528 8/23/2022 Paid 2,273.60$    2,273.60$                   2,273.60$        9/30/2022 1,656.00$      $1,656.00

8874529 8/23/2022 Paid 3,680.40$    3,680.40$                   3,680.40$        11/9/2022 $691.60 $691.60

8877153 9/9/2022 Paid 1,368.00$    1,368.00$                   1,368.00$        11/9/2022 $1,478.00 $1,478.00

8877154 9/9/2022 Paid 1,656.00$    1,656.00$                   1,656.00$        12/23/2022 $360.00 $360.00

8881757 10/7/2022 Paid 691.60$       691.60$                      691.60$           12/23/2022 $16,745.20 $16,745.20

8881758 10/7/2022 Paid 1,478.40$    1,478.40$                   1,478.40$        2/16/2023 $252.00 $252.00

8887997 11/9/2022 Paid 360.00$       360.00$                      360.00$           2/16/2013 $4,398.80 $4,398.80

8887998 11/9/2022 Paid 16,745.20$  16,745.20$                 16,745.20$     2/16/2023 $900.00 $900.00

8893712 12/12/2022 Paid 252.00$       252.00$                      252.00$           5/3/2023 3,971.20$      3,971.20$     

8898288 1/12/2023 Paid 4,398.80$    4,398.80$                   4,398.80$        5/3/2023 2,052.00$      2,052.00$      

8898289 1/12/2023 Paid 900.00$       900.00$                      900.00$           5/3/2023 7,675.20$      7,675.20$      

8904031 2/15/2023 Paid 3,971.20$    3,971.20$                   3,971.20$        5/3/2023 5,617.00$      5,617.00$     

8904032 2/15/2023 Paid 2,052.00$    2,052.00$                   2,052.00$        8/31/2023 20,386.70$    20,386.70$   

8907092 3/8/2023 Paid 7,675.20$    7,675.20$                   7,675.20$        10/3/2023 $35,692.50 $9,360.00 $27,952.10

8907091 3/8/2023 Paid 5,617.00$    5,617.00$                   5,617.00$        

8913320 4/18/2023 Paid 20,386.70$  20,386.70$                 20,386.70$     

8916989 5/10/2023 Paid 1,080.00$    1,080.00$                   1,080.00$        

8916990 5/10/2023 Paid 23,221.70$  23,221.70$                 23,221.70$     

8922251 6/14/2023 Paid 1,310.40$    1,310.40$                   1,310.40$        

8922250 6/14/2023 Paid 8,280.00$    8,280.00$                   8,280.00$        

8931968 8/15/2023 Paid 1,800.00$    1,800.00$                   1,800.00$        

8936543 9/14/2023 Paid 720.00$       720.00$                      720.00$           

8941478 10/17/2023 Unpaid 4,752.00$    4,752.00$                   4,752.00$        

89411479 10/17/2023 Unpaid 1,261.20$    1,261.20$                   1,261.20$        

8945965 11/17/2023 Unpaid 9,976.00$    9,976.00$                   9,976.00$        

8945966 11/17/2023 Unpaid 291.20$       291.20$                      291.20$           

8949826 12/8/2023 Unpaid 900.00$       900.00$                      900.00$           

8955463 1/18/2024 Unpaid 324.00$       324.00$                      324.00$           

8955464 1/18/2024 Unpaid 252.00$       252.00$                      252.00$           

8959413 2/14/2024 Unpaid 540.00$       540.00$                      540.00$           

8959412 2/14/2024 Unpaid 180.00$       180.00$                      180.00$           

TOTAL 394,048.59$               211,999.79$   181,864.00$   $374,852.19 $195,894.79 $180,419.20

Less NR pmt to HB $302,085.79

OUTSTANDING BALANCE 19,196.40$                 16,105.00$     1,444.80$        -$124,852.19

15,700.00$     1,011.20$        OUTSTANDING BALANCE PER HB READJUSTMENTS



THE OMNI 
333 EARLE OVINGTON BLVD, SUITE 901 
UNIONDALE, NEW YORK 11553 
516.880.8484 

THOMAS J. GARRY 
MEMBER 
DIRECT: 516.880.8489 
FAX: 516.880.8483 
TGARRY@HARRISBEACH.COM 

 

 

 
March 13, 2024 
 
 
 

Amanda LaValle, President & CEO 
Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1800 
244 Fair Street 
Kingston, NY 12402 

RE: Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
Matter No. 412819; Tech City East Invoices 

Dear Ms. LaValle: 

Thank you for your time on Monday meeting with Harris Beach to discuss the outstanding 
invoices from our firm. As discussed during our call, we are omitting the entries on the invoices 
relating to the PSA/ Promissory Note work completed by Daniel P. Grippo, Esq. We have 
highlighted the omitted entries in the copy of the attached invoices; however, a breakdown of the 
reduction is as follows:  

Tech City East Total: $16,132.00 
Less: 12/11/2023 entry of 0.70 hours totaling $252.00 
Less: 01/10/2024 entry of 0.50 hours totaling $180.00 
Total Due for the Tech City East Matter: $15,700.00 

Please provide a check payable to Harris Beach PLLC in the amount of $15,700.00 for the 
five (5) outstanding invoices on this matter, copies attached for your reference. Should you have 
any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  

 

Very truly yours, 

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 
 
 
 
Thomas J. Garry 
 

 
Cc: Jared A. Kasschau, Esq., jkasschau@harrisbeach.com  







































THE OMNI 
333 EARLE OVINGTON BLVD, SUITE 901 
UNIONDALE, NEW YORK 11553 
516.880.8484 

THOMAS J. GARRY 
MEMBER 
DIRECT: 516.880.8489 
FAX: 516.880.8483 
TGARRY@HARRISBEACH.COM 

 

 

 
March 13, 2024 
 
 
 

Amanda LaValle, President & CEO 
Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1800 
244 Fair Street 
Kingston, NY 12402 

RE: Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
Matter No. 415694; Tech City West Invoices 

Dear Ms. LaValle: 

Thank you for your time on Monday meeting with Harris Beach to discuss the outstanding 
invoices from our firm. As discussed during our call, we are omitting the entries on the invoices 
relating to the PSA/ Promissory Note work completed by Daniel P. Grippo, Esq. We have 
highlighted the omitted entries in the copy of the attached invoices; however, a breakdown of the 
reduction is as follows:  

Tech City West Total: $1,803.20 
Less: 12/11/2023 entry of 0.70 hours totaling $252.00 
Less: 01/10/2024 entry of 1.50 hours totaling $540.00 
Total Due for the Tech City West Matter: $1,011.20 

Please provide a check payable to Harris Beach PLLC in the amount of $1,011.20 for the 
four (4) outstanding invoices on this matter, copies attached for your reference. Should you have 
any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  

 

Very truly yours, 

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 
 
 
 
Thomas J. Garry 
 

 
Cc: Jared A. Kasschau, Esq., jkasschau@harrisbeach.com  



























Invoice No Date Status Balance Due Amount

8956145 1/18/2024 Unpaid 7,741.20$        7,741.20$   

8959414 2/14/2024 Unpaid 360.00$            360.00$      

TOTAL 8,101.20$   



THE OMNI 
333 EARLE OVINGTON BLVD, SUITE 901 
UNIONDALE, NEW YORK 11553 
516.880.8484 

THOMAS J. GARRY 
MEMBER 
DIRECT: 516.880.8489 
FAX: 516.880.8483 
TGARRY@HARRISBEACH.COM 

 

 

 
March 13, 2024 
 
 
 

Amanda LaValle, President & CEO 
Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1800 
244 Fair Street 
Kingston, NY 12402 

RE: Ulster County Economic Development Alliance, Inc. 
Matter No. 428848; Lot 600 Invoices 

Dear Ms. LaValle: 

Thank you for your time on Monday meeting with Harris Beach to discuss the outstanding 
invoices from our firm. As discussed during our call, we are passing along copies of the invoices 
previously sent for the Lot 600 matter. This matter currently has $8,101.20 outstanding. 

Please provide a check payable to Harris Beach PLLC in the amount of $8,101.20 for the 
two (2) outstanding invoices on this matter, copies attached for your reference. Should you have 
any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  

 

Very truly yours, 

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 
 
 
 
Thomas J. Garry 
 

 
Cc: Jared A. Kasschau, Esq., jkasschau@harrisbeach.com  




















